The original amount requested and approved was $7,790. The additional funds will bring the 
project total to $17,858.00. 

MOTION BY TO TIM MARKEY APPROVE THE REQUEST FROM CENTRA WELLNESS 
NETWORK FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 BENZIE COUNTY LIQUOR TAX DOLLARS IN 
THE AMOUNT OF TEN THOUSAND SIXTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($10.068.00) TO FUND 
THE BAY AREA YOUTH INITIATIVE; SUPPORT BY TERRY NEWTON. MOTION 
CARRIED.  

2. 217 Recovery  Recovery Engagement 
Advocate 

Grand 
Traverse 

$29,760 New  

Meets PA2 Parameters? ☒  Yes ☐  No 

MOTION BY DAVE FREEDMAN TO APPROVE THE REQUEST FROM 217 RECOVERY 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY LIQUOR TAX DOLLARS IN THE 
AMOUNT OF TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS 
($29,760.00) TO FUND A RECOVERY ENGAGEMENT ADVOCATE; SUPPORT BY PAM 
SINGER. MOTION CARRIED.  

3. 217 Recovery Recovery Stories: 
Message of Hope Part VI 

Grand 
Traverse 

$4,700 Continuation 

Meets PA2 Parameters? ☒  Yes ☐  No 

MOTION BY DAVE FREEDMAN TO APPROVE THE REQUEST FROM 217 RECOVERY 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025 GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY LIQUOR TAX DOLLARS IN 
AMOUNT OF FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS ($4,700.00) TO FUND 
PART VI OF THE RECOVERY STORIES: MESSAGE OF HOPE SERIES; SUPPORT BY 
PAM SINGER. MOTION CARRIED.  

FY25 County Overviews 
The impact of the liquor tax requests approved on this date on county fund balances was reported 
as: 

Projected FY25

[...]

Emmet County Recovery 
Program (ECRP) 

Emmet $267,037 Continuation 

Meets PA2 Parameters? ☒  Yes ☐  No 

MOTION BY TERRY NEWTON TO APPROVE THE REQUEST FROM THE EMMET 
COUNTY 57TH CIRCUIT COURT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2026 EMMET COUNTY LIQUOR 
TAX DOLLARS IN AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND THIRTY-
SEVEN DOLLARS ($267,037.00) TO FUND THE EMMET COUNTY RECOVERY 
PROGRAM; SUPPORT BY DOUG JOHNSON.  

Discussion: Mr. Labar asked whether the request is to add individuals to the existing 
program. Ms. Switzer responded that the request is to continue the program into FY26 and